Duct mounted fansB-42 © Elta Fans Asia 2018
B
Description
ADJUSTABLE PITCH AXIAL FLOW FANS
The AP Series of axial flow fans is available in an extensive range
of variants and Airflow performance. They can be manufactured
to handle most conditions from ambient air to hot, corrosive or
explosive gases and can be ordered in 13 sizes extending from

noise levels is available from the Elta Fans Product
Selection Program.
How To Order
Construction
Casings are hot-dip galvanised mild steel, or pre-galvanised steel.
Impellers can be GRP (standard) or aluminium. Anti-static
blades for hazardous applications up to 1400mm diameter
are also available.
Motors
Type - squirrel cage, induction motors to suit virtually any
application.
Electricity supply - Three-phase to suit a wide range of voltages
and frequencies.
Bearings - ball
See pages O-3/7 for details on motors
Motors to meet Ex e, Ex d, Ex nA and Ex tD Standards
can be fitted.
Internal thermal Protection
Can be provided as an optional extra.
Testing
Airflow - 315 - 1000mm diameter - BS848:Part 1, 1980
 1250 - 2000mm diameter - ISO5801:1997
Noise tests - BS848:Part 2, 1985
Wiring Diagram
See pages N-6/7, diagrams DD 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9.
Weights
See pages C-28/29 for details of weights
ADJUSTABLE PITCH AXIAL FLOW FANS
Duct mounted fansB-44 © Elta Fans Asia 2018
B
AXIAL FLOW FANS QUICK SELECTION GRAPHSAXIAL FLOW FANS QUICK SELECTION GRAPHS
Pages C-2/8 provide detailed information on these products.
An example of how to use the curves is shown on page
C-10/11.
The dimensions for all fans are on pages C-26/27.
Weights can be determined from details on pages C-28/29.
Model Numbers
• AP - direct-driven; 315 to 2000mm diameter
• APV - direct-driven; 315 to 2000mm diameter
• APS - direct-driven; 315 to 2000mm diameter
• APB - belt driven; 315 to 2000mm diameter
• BFA - bifurcated; 400 to 1250mm diameter
qV - Volume Flow, m /s
3

AS3990-1993 Mechanical Equipment - Steelwork.
AS4991:2004 - Lifting devices.
How To Order
Contact your local Elta Fans office for information on How To Order.
PREFABRICATED ASSEMBLIES FOR AP/APS AXIAL FANS
Duct mounted fans B-47© Elta Fans Asia 2018
B
PREFABRICATED ASSEMBLIES FOR AP/APS AXIAL FANS
H
AØ
F
Ø G
E
C
B
Internal
Duct
Lift
Point
35
Liftings points
Lifting points
35
10Ø I230 230
J
D
K
F
H
Ø A
F
Ø G
E
C
B
Internal
Duct
Lift
Point
35
35
Ø10 I230 230
J
D
K
F
Series
 ... AØ Bp C D E F GØ H I J K
056 560 700 800 930 300-600 399 30 770 930-1230 890 505
063 630 800 900 980 300-800 446 30 870 1060-1560 985 550
071 710 900 1000 1200 400-800 372 40 970 1260-1660 1135 650
080 800 1000 1100 1200 400-800 421 40 1070 1300-1700 1235 700
100 1000 1250 1350 1550 400-1000 538 40 1320 1530-2130 1490 830
125 1250 1550 1650 1780 400-1000 838 50 1620 1750-2350 1840 1030
140 1400 1750 1850 1980 400-1000 939 50 1820 1980-2580 1975 1063
160 1600 2000 2100 2230 400-1000 936 50 2070 2200-2800 2235 1200
180 1800 2250 2350 2450 400-1000 1023 60 2320 2430-3030 2510 1350
200 2000 2500 2600 2900 400-1000 1140 60 2570 2660-3260 2735 1450
Dimensions, mm
Fan